RESOLUTION NO. RS2020-575

A resolution approving the election of certain Notaries Public for Davidson
County.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-16-101, provides that the members of the county
legislative body shall effect as many notaries public for their county as they may deem necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan County Council has determined that it is necessary for the election of additional
notaries public for Davidson County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That those persons named on the list attached hereto as “Exhibit A,” and incorporated by
reference the same as if copied in full herein, are hereby elected as Notaries Public for Davidson County.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

INTRODUCED BY:

s A~

Courtney Johﬁs n
Member of Council




FirstName MiddleNar LastName Suffix

SHASADY

ENAS
COURTNEY
MEGAN M
JENNIFER R

RHONDA

CRENSHAW
GERGES
KOLB
LOPEZ
STOWE
YAEGER

HomeAddr HomeCity HomeState HomeZip HomePhor BSAddress BSCity BSState

1004 REMI MURFREES TN
1916 BROCHERMITAC TN
377 ATHEN NASHVILLETNTN
6300 TOW FRANKLIN TN
3021 WESI SPRING HIITN
440 EASTS WHITE BLLTN

37129 901-319-5!100 JAMES NASHVILLETN
37076 615-918-8!610 MURF NASHVILLETN
37228 262-349-3.610 MURF NASHVILLETN
37067 610 MURF NASHVILLETN
37174 931-797-0:610 MURF NASHVILLETN
37187 615-419-6:610 MURF NASHVILLETN

BSZip
37201
37210
37210
37210
37210
37210

BSPhone CorpBond indbondl indbond2
6.16E+09
6.16E+09
6.16E+09
6.16E+09
6.16E+09
6.16E+09



DAVIDSON COUNTY CLERK

Howard Office Building Fulton Complex
700 Second Avenue South, Suite 101 « Nashville, Tennessee 37210 ¢ 615-862-6050

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 196333 * Nashville, Tennessee 37219-6333

September 24, 2020

Elizabeth Wates
Metropolitan Clerk
Metropolitan Courthouse

Nashville, TN 37201
Re: Notaries Public

Dear Ms. Wates:

In compliance with the rules of the Metropolitan Council, please be advised that a list of six (6)
applicants for election as state of Tennessee notaries public is attached to the resolution filed

today.

Each individual applicant meets all of the qualifications of the office of notary public and has
made the following statement:

“I hereby certify that the above questions have been answered to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.”

Applicants serve as Notaries Public for Davidson County for a term of four (4) years upon
election.

Sincerely,

il ‘)/é%

Brenda Wynn
Davidson County Clerk

BW/MB

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this AM— day of MZOZO
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NAME

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF NOTARIES PUBLIC
AS A CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON, TENNESSEE I HEREBY CERTIFY TO
THE SECRETARY OF STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WERE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF
NOTARY PUBLIC DURING THE OCTOBER 06, 2020 MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY:

HOME ADDRESS

HOME PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS

BUSINESS PHONE _ SURETY

BATCH # 86

1. MEGAN M LOPEZ

2, SHASADY CRENSHAW
3. ENAS GERGES

4. RHONDA YAEGER

5. JENNIFER R STOWE

6. COURTNEY KOLB

6300 TOWER CIR APT 210
FRANKLIN TN 37067

1004 REMENHAM LN
MURFREESBORO TN 37129
1916 BROOKMEADOW CT
HERMITAGE TN 37076

440 EASTSIDE DR.

WHITE BLUFF TN 37187
3021 WESLEY RD

SPRING HILL TN 37174
377 ATHENS WAY APT 610
NASHVILLE TNTN 37228

901-319-5577

615-918-8555

615-419-6137

931-797-0156

262-349-3253

610 MURFREESBORO PK
NASHVILLE TN 37210

100 JAMES ROBERTSON PKWY #1

NASHVILLE TN 37201
610 MURFREESBORO PK
NASHVILLE TN 37210

610 MURFREESBORO RD.

NASHVILLE TN 37210
610 MURFREESFORO PK
NASHVILLE TN 37210
610 MURFREESBORO PK
NASHVILLE TN 37210

6158801150

6158624767

6158801100

6158801100

6158801100

6158801100

OU TYO AVIDSON, TENNESSEE

02022

/ DATE/
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