RESOLUTION NO. RS2020-575

A resolution approving the election of certain Notaries Public for Davidson County.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-16-101, provides that the members of the county legislative body shall effect as many notaries public for their county as they may deem necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan County Council has determined that it is necessary for the election of additional notaries public for Davidson County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That those persons named on the list attached hereto as "Exhibit A," and incorporated by reference the same as if copied in full herein, are hereby elected as Notaries Public for Davidson County.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

INTRODUCED BY:

Courtney Johnston Member of Council

bond2

DAVIDSON COUNTY CLERK



Howard Office Building Fulton Complex 700 Second Avenue South, Suite 101 • Nashville, Tennessee 37210 • 615-862-6050



Mailing Address: P.O. Box 196333 • Nashville, Tennessee 37219-6333

September 24, 2020

Elizabeth Wates Metropolitan Clerk Metropolitan Courthouse Nashville, TN 37201

Re: Notaries Public

Dear Ms. Wates:

In compliance with the rules of the Metropolitan Council, please be advised that a list of six (6) applicants for election as state of Tennessee notaries public is attached to the resolution filed today.

Each individual applicant meets all of the qualifications of the office of notary public and has made the following statement:

"I hereby certify that the above questions have been answered to the best of my knowledge, information and belief."

Applicants serve as Notaries Public for Davidson County for a term of four (4) years upon election.

Sincerely,

Brenda Wynn

Davidson County Clerk

BW/MB

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

- day of 2020

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
JANUARY 4, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

AS A CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON, TENNESSEE I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WERE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF NOTARY PUBLIC DURING THE OCTOBER 06, 2020 MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY:

NAME	HOME ADDRESS	HOME PHONE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	BUSINESS PHONE	SURETY
1. MEGAN M LOPEZ	6300 TOWER CIR APT 210 FRANKLIN TN 37067		610 MURFREESBORO PK NASHVILLE TN 37210	6158801150	
2. SHASADY CRENSHAW	1004 REMENHAM LN MURFREESBORO TN 37129	901-319-5577	100 JAMES ROBERTSON PKWY #1 NASHVILLE TN 37201	6158624767	
3. ENAS GERGES	1916 BROOKMEADOW CT HERMITAGE TN 37076	615-918-8555	610 MURFREESBORO PK NASHVILLE TN 37210	6158801100	
4. RHONDA YAEGER	440 EASTSIDE DR. WHITE BLUFF TN 37187	615-419-6137	610 MURFREESBORO RD. NASHVILLE TN 37210	6158801100	
5. JENNIFER R STOWE	3021 WESLEY RD SPRING HILL TN 37174	931-797-0156	610 MURFREESFORO PK NASHVILLE TN 37210	6158801100	
6. COURTNEY KOLB	377 ATHENS WAY APT 610 NASHVILLE TNTN 37228	262-349-3253	610 MURFREESBORO PK NASHVILLE TN 37210	6158801100	



Gelvely aker SIGNATURE

CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON, TENNESSEE

9/24/2020